

GAHC010041972024



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./264/2024

NABA KANTA BAISHYA
S/O LATE PARSURAM BAISHYA, R/O WARD NO. 17, USHA NAGAR, BYE
LANE NO. 01, TEZPUR, DIST- SONITPUR, ASSAM, PIN-784001

VERSUS

ASOMI INDUSTRIES PVT. LIMITED AND ANR
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS
AT ASOMI CAMPUS, 32 A, B R DEKA PATH, NH-37 (BYPASS), JALUKBARI,
GUWAHATI-781014, DIST- KAMRUP (M), ASSAM

2:DIGANTA DAS
S/O SHRI NRIPEN DAS
R/O PUB KATHALMARI
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-78132

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S S S RAHMAN, MS S Z HAYAT,MR. M R SODIAL,MR S
AHMED

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA
ORDER**

13.09.2024

As agreed to by both the parties, list the matter after **Puja Vacation**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant